
LACDMH Health Neighborhood/FB Liaison List 
  

 

Service Area Name Email Phone Function 
SA1 HN/FB Liaison Pending  

  
HN Liaison 

SA1 FB Liaison Diana Luna-Miller DLunaMiller@dmh.lacounty.gov (661) 223-3817 clergy lead 
SA2 HN/FB Liaison Jennifer Herndandez JMHernandez@dmh.lacounty.gov 213-465-6586 HN Liaison 
SA3 HN/FB Liaison Evelyn Lemus ELemus@dmh.lacounty.gov 626-430-2937 HN Liaison 
SA3 FB Liaison Yue Hua Xu (Vickie) YXu@dmh.lacounty.gov 

  

SA4 HN/FB Liaison  Gloria Mendez  GMendez@dmh.lacounty.gov 

 
HN Liaison 

SA4 Co-Chair Diego Rodrigues diegor@almafamilyservices.org 323-695-9529 Co-Chair 
SA5 HN/FB Liaison Brian Navarro BNavarro@dmh.lacounty.gov 310-482-6618 HN Liaison 
SA5 Supervisor Gwendolyn Davis GDavis@dmh.lacounty.gov 

  

SA6 HN/FB Liaison Kisha Thompson KThompson@dmh.lacounty.gov 310-668-3017 HN Liaison 
SA6 FB Liaison Erica Melbourne EMelbourne@dmh.lacounty.gov 

 
TC WET 

SA6 Co-Chairs Dr. Ronald 
Beavers                   

rbeaversphd@sbcglobal.net 

 
SA6 S. L.A. HN Community 
Co-chair 

SA6 Co-Chairs Tim 
Sweeney                            

tims@winla.org 

 
SA6 S. L.A. HN Community 
Co-chair 

SA6 Co-Chairs Carolina 
Varela                         

carolina.varela@upliftfs.org 

 
SA6 S. L.A. HN Community 
Co-chair 

SA6 Co-Chairs Jocelyn Bush-Spurlin    jbushspurlin@ummaclinic.org 

 
SA6 S. L.A. HN Community 
Co-chair 

SA7 HN/FB Liaison Alicia Llamas allamas@dmh.lacounty.gov 323-705-4378 HN Liaison 
SA8 HN/FB Liaison Kim Phan On Leave  562-256-1291 HN Liaison 
SA8 Hawthorne-Lennox HN co-
chair 

Marie Gambon magambon@ph.lacounty.gov 

 
SA8 S. L.A. HN Community 
Co-chair w/ DMH 

Covering SA8 HN while Kim on 
Maternity Leave 

Guadelupe (Lupe) Ambriz guambriz@dmh.lacounty.gov 

  

Covering SA8 FB while Kim on 
Maternity Leave 

Zhena McCullom zmccullom@dmh.lacounty.gov 
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